

# Delock Optical Fiber Cable CS male to LC Duplex singlemode G657A2 / OS2 Uniboot 0.5 m

## Description

This optical cable by Delock can be used to connect transceivers with CS interface and for cabling the optical fiber network in data centres.

#### **CS** connector

The CS (Connector Senko) plug belongs to the Very Small Form Factor (VSFF) connectors and has a smaller form factor than comparable LC Duplex connectors. The plug is particularly suitable for applications with high packing density. The push-pull tab on the connector makes it easy to plug and unplug.



0,5 M

#### Item no. 88291

EAN: 4043619882915 Country of origin: China Package: Zip poly bag

## **Technical details**

- Connectors:
  - 1 x CS plug
  - 1 x LC Duplex
- Singlemode G657A2 / OS2 cable
- Fibre: 9/125 μm
- Zirconia ceramic ferrule with protection cap
- Uniboot connector
- Polarity A/B can be changed without tools
- Push pull tab
- Cable diameter: ca. 2 mm
- Insertion loss < 0.2 dB
- Return loss > 55 dB
- Operating temperature: -20 °C ~ 70 °C
- LSZH (halogen-free)
- Colour: yellow
- Length incl. connectors: ca. 0.5 m



# Package content

• Optical fiber cable

### Images







#### Interface

Connector 1:	1 x CS plug
Connector 2:	1 x LC Duplex

## **Technical characteristics**

Operating temperature:
------------------------

# **Physical characteristics**

Material:	LSZH (halogen-free)
Length:	0.5 m
Colour:	yellow
Cable diameter:	2 mm

#### Herstellerinformation

Strasse	Beeskowdamm 13/15
PLZ	14167
Ort	Berlin
Land	Deutschland
E-Mail	info@delock.de
Webseite	www.delock.de